
1/07 
1/07 
1/09 
1/10 
1/11 
1/22 

HOUSE BILL NO. 41 

Introduced 
Referred to Business & Labor 
Hearing 
Committee Report-No Recommendation 
Rereferred to Taxation 
Hearing 
Died in Committee 



49th Legislature LC 0317/01 

1 HOUSE BILL NO. 41 

2 INTRODUCED BY ___ H~AN~N~A~H~------------------------------------

3 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: '"AN ACT TO REPEAL THE REALTY 

5 TRANSFER ACT; REPEALING SECTIONS 15-7-301 THROUGH 15-7-311, 

6 MCA .. " 

7 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 Section 1. Repealer. Sections 15-7-301 through 

10 15-7-311, MCA, are repealed. 

-End-

~ana '""'"'"•• coun<•l 

N T R 0 D U C E D 
H8 ~I 

B I L L 



49th Legislature 

1 HOUSE 

LC 0317/01 

COMM. ON 
BUSINESS AND LABOR 

WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION 

BILL NO. 41 

2 INTRODUCED BY --~HAN~N~AH~-------------------------------------

3 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REPEAL THE REALTY 

5 TRANSFER ACT; REPEALING SECTIONS 15-7-301 THROUGH 15-7-311, 

6 MCA." 

7 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 Section 1. Repealer. Sections 15-7-301 through 

10 15-7-311, MCA, are repealed. 

-End-

~n• <••''"''•• cau~•l 
SECOND READING 


