## HOUSE BILL NO. 41

1/07	Introduced
1/07	Referred to Business & Labor
1/09	Hearing
1/10	Committee Report-No Recommendation
1/11	Rereferred to Taxation
1/22	Hearing
	Died in Committee

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 41
2	INTRODUCED BY HANNAH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REPEAL THE REALTY
5	TRANSFER ACT; REPEALING SECTIONS 15-7-301 THROUGH 15-7-311,
6	MCA."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Repealer. Sections 15-7-301 through
10	15-7-311, MCA, are repealed.
	-End-

LC 0317/01

COMM. ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 41
2	INTRODUCED BY HANNAH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REPEAL THE REALTY
5	TRANSFER ACT; REPEALING SECTIONS 15-7-301 THROUGH 15-7-311,
6	MCA."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Repealer. Sections 15-7-301 through
10	15-7-311, MCA, are repealed.

-End-

SECOND READING

